
 Twin Rivers Unified School District 
Use of School District Facilities - Rental Fee Schedule 2011/12

APPENDIX   B

Facility/Room Type Location Classification I Classification II Classification III
Application Fee All $15 $15 $15

Facility/Room Type Location Classification I Classification II Classification III
Classroom All $1 per hour $20 per hour $40 per hour
Conference Room Sites, Dudley, GMTI $1 per hour $20 per hour $40 per hour
Board Room Dudley $5 per hour $35 per hour $100 per hour
Multimedia Conference Room (Action Room) Winona $5 per hour $35 per hour $100 per hour
Technology Conference Room GMTI $5 per hour $50 per hour $100 per hour
Training Room (Large) Winona $5 per hour $40 per hour $100 per hour
Kitchen All $5 per hour $30 per hour $80 per hour
Library All $5 per hour $25 per hour $50 per hour
Multipurpose Room/Cafeteria All $5 per hour $35 per hour $80 per hour

Facility/Room Type Location Classification I Classification II Classification III
Amphitheatre Norwood JHS $5 per hour $35 per hour $80 per hour
Auditorium Grant HS $5 per hour $45 per hour $100 per hour
Little Theatre Grant / Highlands $5 per hour $30 per hour $100 per hour

Facility/Room Type Location Classification I Classification II Classification III
Parking Lot Only / Quad Areas All $1 per hour $15 per hour
Restrooms Only All $1 per hour $15 per hour

Small $5 per hour $40 per hour $80 per hour
Large $5 per hour $50 per hour $100 per hour
Security Deposit $500 refundable $500 refundable $500 refundable
Oakdale Elementary 
Gym

Playfield All $1 per hour $15 per hour $30 per hour
Tennis Court All $1 per hour $15 per hour $30 per hour

CVAMS 

All - Rental Fee $5 per hour $50 per hour $100 per hour
All - Chemical Fee $48 per day $48 per day $48 per day
     No Lights $50 per hour $150 per hour $300 per hour
     With Lights $100 per hour $200 per hour $400 per hour
Security Deposit $500 refundable $500 refundable $500 refundable

Snack Bar All $5 per hour $25 per hour

Regular Scheduled 
School Hours

Unscheduled Hours 
and Saturdays

Sundays

$38 per hour $38 per hour
(4 hour minimum) (4 hour minimum)

$35 per hour $47 per hour
(2 hour minimum) (2 hour minimum)

$25 per hour $34 per hour
(2 hour minimum) (2 hour minimum)

$40 per hour $55 per hour
(2 hour minimum) (2 hour minimum)

*** USE FEES DO NOT INCLUDE PERSONNEL FEES (IF REQUIRED)  ***

*** USE FEES DO NOT INCLUDE PERSONNEL FEES (IF REQUIRED)  ***

Facility Use Application Fees

Facility Use Fees for Rooms / Conference / Kitchens

Facility Use Fees for Theaters

***  HOURLY RATES FOR PERSONNEL CHARGES ARE BASE ON CURRENT CSEA CONTRACT  ***
Facility Use Fees for Personnel

Facility Use Fees for Sports / Other

Gymnasium

Only available through Arcade Creek Recreation & Park District at 
482-8377.

Stadium  

Pool - Recreational        Only available through North Highlands Recreation & Park District.  
Phone 332-7440.

Police Services Individually Contracted

Type of Employee
Custodian

Tech Support 

Food Services Assistant (required with kitchen use)

Maintenance and Grounds
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